TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED JUNE 16-23, 2023

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

06/23/2023

CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
29084
6 2300
29087
5 2300
29103
3 2300
29168
6 2300
29172
1 N/A
2 2300
27202
6 2300
29321
4 2300
29397
6 2300
29410

6/17/23

6/17/23

6/17/23
6/17/23
6/17/23
6/17/23

6/18/23

6/18/23

6/19/23

6/19/23

1:08 am

1:09 am

7:34 am
3:54 pm
5:00 pm
5:15 pm

12:11 am

6:40 am

11:28 am

11:51 am

Property Damage
Collision; Recovered
Stolen Auto

Driving Under the
Influence (DUI); Hit &
Run Arrest

Vehicle Impound
Theft from Auto
Theft of Auto Parts
Emergency Evaluation
Petition

Warrant Service

Public Urination

Vandalism

Warrant Service

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

700 blk Kennebec
Ave

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7300 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)
900 blk East West
Hwy

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk Piney
Branch Rd

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Officers responded to 7-11 for a vehicle
collision; four occupants of the striking vehicle
fled on foot; striking vehicle stolen from the
District of Columbia; no injuries

While officers were on the scene of a vehicle
collision a driver of a vehicle side-swiped the
police cruiser and fled into Prince George’s
County; driver arrested, issued traffic citations
and released to family

Parking violation complaint; victim’s garage
was being blocked by vehicle; towed

Property stolen from unsecured vehicle

All four wheels of the victim’s vehicle and the
shift knob were stolen; unk time
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Officers made contact with a subject who had
an open warrant through Takoma Park for
shoplifting; arrested

Officers made contract with a subject who was
urinating near a vehicle; cited and released
Subjects who legally rented a portion of Piney
Branch Elementary School on 6/17 for a private
event made entry to unauthorized area,
activated an emergency eyewash station and
flooded out a classroom

Officers made contact with a subject on a
traffic stop who had an open warrant through
Takoma Park for first degree assault; search
incident to arrest yielded possession of CDS
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Crack Cocaine; vehicle was unregistered and
uninsured; towed

CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
29437
6 2300
29537
6 2300
29557
6 2300
29580
1 2300
29609
6 2300
29718
6 2300
29807
6 N/A
6 2300
29882

6/19/23

6/20/23

6/20/23

6/20/23

6/20/23

6/21/23

6/21/23
6/21/23

6/22/23

3:16 pm

8:28 am

10:30 am

1:15 pm

4:19 pm

7:09 am

3:49 pm
11:51 pm

6:25 am

Stolen Auto

Stolen Auto

Attempt Stolen Auto

Pedestrian Struck

Theft of Air Bag

Theft from Auto

Commercial Theft

Emergency Evaluation
Petition

Personal Injury
Collision

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

New Hampshire
Ave & Holton Ln

400 blk Tulip Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1100 blk University
Blvd

900 blk Merrimac
Dr

1100 blk University
Blvd

Known subject stole auto and fled into Prince
George’s County; charges pending

Victim’s vehicle was stolen from parking lot of
the building sometime between 6/19 @ 1 pm
& 6/20 @ 8:20 am

Unk suspect(s) attempted to steal the victim’s
vehicle sometime between 6/19 @ 6 pm &
6/20 @ 10:22 am; smashed out rear passenger
window and smashed the steering column in
an attempt to start the vehicle with a USB
cord; unsuccessful

Adult female pedestrian struck by vehicle in
the crosswalk; pedestrian transported to a
local hospital for minor injuries; driver of
vehicle remained on the scene

Victim’s air bag was stolen from 2020 Hyundai
Venue sometime between 10:30 am & 3 pm;
smashed out passenger side rear window;
ignition column also damaged

Property stolen from victim’s secured vehicle
sometime between 6/20 @ 8 pm & 6/21 @ 7
am; rear passenger window smashed
Commercial theft from Mega Mart

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Vehicle driver 1 cut across the parking lot and
hit Vehicle driver 2; Vehicle driver 2
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transported to local hospital for non-life-
threatening injuries

CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300 6/22/23  10:10am Stolen Auto 6400 blk New Unk suspect entered the gated parking lot of
29912 Hampshire Ave Enterprise Rent-A-Car and stole a 2021 gray
Hyundai Accent
2 2300 6/22/23  12:00 pm Theft from Auto 600 blk Elm Ave Sometime between 3/28 @ 6 pm & 4/11 @
29923 8:30 am, the victim’s property was stolen from
an unsecured vehicle
6 2300 6/22/23  10:43 pm Stolen Packages 1200 blk Kingwood = Two packages stolen from victim’s front porch
29997 Dr
5 2300 6/23/23 1:15am  Sound of Shots 7700 blk Maple Officers canvassed area and did not locate any
30005 Avenue shell casings, suspects or victims

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.
Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV and camp ground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property.
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Police Information — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.
Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).
Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.
Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,

months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).



